

ITEM NO.25 + 50

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12591/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in  
9260/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

CWJC No.

KRISHNA NAND YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing typed copies and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 14091 of 2010  
[RAM SURESH DUBEY AND ORS. V. LALIT NARAYAN MITHILA UNIVERSITY &  
ORS.]  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7467 of 2010  
[GOPAL PRASAD SINGH AND ORS. V. LALIT NARAYAN MITHILA UNIVERSITY  
& ORS.]  
(With appln. for permission to file SLP, prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7487 of 2010  
[RAM RATAN PRASAD V. MAGADH UNIVERSITY AND ORS.]  
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT, exemption from filing  
typed copy of Annexures, exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)  
in SLP 12591 &      Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
SLP 14091      Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

In CC 7487      Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. S. Premchandra, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

In CC 7487      Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Premchandra, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is  
granted in SLP(C)... CC 7487/2010 and 7467/2010.

Application seeking exemption from filing  
official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the  
working of the Commission till the next date of  
hearing.

Leave to amend the petitions.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER