

<ITEM NO.65

REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XVI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12591/2010

KRISHNA NAND YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)No.17449, 17448,14091/2010

Date: 18/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.12591 and 14091/2010 no counter affidavit
filed by respondent No. 6 even though last opportunity
granted. Await return of notice on respondent No.1 to 5.

In SLP(C)No. 23785-94/2010 both the SLPs registered
afresh along with application for discharge of the counsel.

In SLP(C)No.23794/2010 notice has already been issued
as ordered by the Hon'ble Court on 7.5.2010. Await return
of notice.

It is submitted that I.A. Nos.131 to 140/2010 in
SLP(C)No.17448/2010 filed for discharge of Mr. Debasis
Misra, Advocate-on-Record is filed by the
applicant/petitioner. Above case is not listed today.
List the above I.A along with other SLPs.

List the matters on 8.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar