

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12591/2010

KRISHNA NAND YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By order dated 18.8.2010 this court has specifically directed that application for discharge of Mr. Debasis Misra, Advocate on Record filed by the applicant/petition which was not listed on that day be listed along with other SLPs. In spite of the above order application has not been listed. Even though office report is prepared for all the cases, only SLP(C)No.12591/2010 is listed. Counsel for the petitioner seeks early hearing of the above application on the last posting date as well as today. Parties are present. Office is directed to put up all the incomplete cases together with explanation as to why all the matters are not listed before this court.

List the matter on 27.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar