

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12591/2010

KRISHNA NAND YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED COPIES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 14091 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 23785-23794 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 24160-24200 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31185 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31186-31187 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31288-31294 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 31295-31297 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra
Mr. S. Premchandra, adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, adv.
Mr. Bijay Kr. Sinha, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, adv.

Contd....2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Magadh University appears through Mr.L.R. Singh, advocate. The above respondents are granted three weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Any other respondent who has not availed further chance for filing counter affidavit, may also file counter affidavit as a last chance in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 19.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB