

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12591/2010

KRISHNA NAND YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, EXEMPTION FROM FILING TYPED COPIES
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14091 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23785-23794 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24160-24200 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31185 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31186-31187 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31288-31294 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31295-31297 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35161 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35163-35165 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 35166 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 883 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 891-897 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 19/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

..2/-

Item No.64

: 2 :

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.12591 and 14091/2010 respondent No. 1 to 4 and 6 have filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Respondent No. 5 is still awaited even though petitioner in SLP(C)No.12591/2010 submitted that service is completed by dasti on respondent No.5. On perusal of file, it is seen that proof of dasti has not been filed in evidence of service of notice on respondent No.5. Hence, await return of notice of respondent No. 5 in both the cases. Counsel for the petitioner granted three weeks time for filing proof of dasti service, if any.

In SLP(C)No.23785-94/2010 and connected cases service is not complete as against respondent Nos. 6 to 11. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit inspite of last opportunity granted.

In SLP(C)No.31288/2010 and connected cases service is still awaited on respondent No.6 to 8, 11, 14 to 16,18 to 20 and 22. Respondent No. 2,3, 4 and 10 have filed Vakalatnama but counter affidavit not filed inspite of last opportunity granted.

In SLP(C)No.31295/2010 and connected cases Respondent No. 1 to 2 and 3 to 5 have filed Vakalatnama but counter affidavit not filed. It is submitted on behalf of Mr. .3/

Item No.64 : 3 :

Gopal Singh, advocate that full set of pleadings have not been served. Serve complete set of pleadings and file proof.

In SLP(C)No.31185/2010 and connected cases respondent No.6 is awaited. Respondent No. 1 to 3 and 5 have filed Vakalatnama however counter affidavit is not filed inspite of last opportunity granted. It is submitted on behalf of Mr. Gopal Singh, advocate that copy of the pleadings has not been served. Serve copy of the pleadings and file proof.

In SLP(C)No.35161/2011 and connected cases, these cases are ordered to be tagged with the remaining cases. It is submitted on behalf of Mr. Gopal Singh, advocate that copy of the pleadings has not been served. Serve copy of the pleadings and file proof.

List the matters on 18.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar