

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24160-24200/2010

GOPAL PRASAD SINGH AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.23785-23794, 31288-31294,31295-31297, 31185, 31186-31187, 35161, 35166, 35163-35165 of 2010, 891-897,883, 2804, 5119, 5121 & 5122/2011

Date: 07/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Prem Chandra,adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr.Neeraj Shekhar,adv.
Mr.Ashutosh Thakur,adv.
Mr.Ambhoj Kr.Sihna,adv.
Mr.C.D. Singh,adv.
Mr.Manish Kr.Saran,adv.
Mr.B.K.Sinha,adv.
Ms.Aishwarya Sinha,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chandra Prakash,adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv
Mr.Neeraj Shekhar
Ms.Ramita Guha,adv.
Mr.Gopal Singh,adv.
Mohd.Fuzail Khan,adv.
Mr.Rajesh Prasad Singh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd....2

ITEM NO.29

-2-

In SLP(C) Nos.24160-24200/10, 23785-23794/10 it is submitted by the Id.counsel for the respondent State of Bihar that the copy of the pleadings have been served on her. Granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) Nos.31288-31294/10 respondent No.15 is still awaited. However, it is submitted that Mr. A.K.Sinha takes notice and has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit today. All other remaining cases in which service and steps are complete may be placed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules since sufficient opportunities have been granted to the served

respondents to file their respective counters.

It is further submitted by the Id.counsel for the State as well as the Magadh University that in case other SLPs on which notice has not been served on the above respondents, may be served by serving on the Standing Counsel.

List the matter on 5.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB