

ITEM NO.7A(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 10-12 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35163-35165/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CWJC No.

12756/2009 & CWJC No. 12797/2009 & CWJC No. 17076/2009 of The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

RAVI SHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,directions and office report)

Date: 10/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner/
ApplicantMr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

For State

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 25th August, 2011.

Counsel for the respondents accept notice.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER