

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 7-9 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31295-31297/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2010 in CWJC No.
4701/2010 & CWJC No. 4805/2010 & CWJC No. 4850/2010 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SURESH KUMAR & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions and
office report)

Date: 10/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner/
Applicant

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

For Magadh University

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.

For State

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable on 25th August, 2011.

Mr. L.R. Singh and Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocates
accept notice on behalf of Magadh University and
the State of Bihar respectively.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER