

SLP(C) NO. 35161 of 2010
[SHAMBHU SHARAN PRASAD & ORS. V. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]
(With appln. for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35163-35165 of 2010
[RAVI SHANKAR V. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]
(With appln. for directions, exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment, implement as petitioner and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35166 of 2010
[ARBIND NATH PANDEY & ORS. V. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]
(With appln. for directions, exemption from filing OT,
directions, implement as petitioner and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5119 of 2011
[MOHAMMAD ALI NEYAZI V. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]
(With appln. for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5121 of 2011
[NASIR AHMAD V. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]
(With appln. for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5122 of 2011
[BINAY KUMAR SINGH AND ANR. V. STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.]
(With appln. for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 883 of 2011
[BRAJ BIHARI SINGH & ORS. V. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 891-897 of 2011
[RAM VINOD PRASD YADAV & ORS. V. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]
(With office report)

Date: 25/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
3

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)
in SC 12591, 23785-94
35163-65 Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
IN SC 24160-24200
sc 23785-94/2010 Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Premchandra, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
In SC 31288-294, 31295-97
31185, 31186-87/2010 &
2804/2011 Mr. Ajit Kr. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bijay Kr. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
IN SC 35161, 35166 Mr. Bijay K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
IN SC 883/11 Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Tathagat Harshvardhan, Adv.

Mr. Manushankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

IN REST OF THE MATTERS

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh thakur, Adv.

For Applicant (s)
in SC 12591

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Shah, Adv.

In SC 31288-94

Ms. Shivalakshmi, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.

In SC 31295-97

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sourendra Batal, Adv.

IN SC 31186-87

Mr. Bijay K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

In SC 35161 & 35166

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.

4

Ms. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kr. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For the State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.

For Magadh University

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

in SC 35161, 35166

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

5

Issue notice on the applications for
impleadment.

The learned counsel for the petitioners have handed over certain orders dated 29th July, 2011 whereby a direction has been issued by the High Court that the arrears of salary as well as current salary be paid to the teachers concerned. We find from the aforesaid order that this pertains to the B.N. Mandal University, Madhepura whereas the University before us is the Magadh University. Mr. Gopal Singh, the learned counsel for the State of Bihar states that he is unaware of the order aforementioned and seeks time to get

instructions in the matter.

List the matters after two weeks.
interlocutory applications to be taken up on the
next date.

All the

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER