

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27964-27965/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2011 in MJC No.81/2011
and order dated 21/09/2011 in MJC No.4291/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON mentioning by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up before another Bench after Dussehra vacation.

Not to be listed before Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Gyan Sudha Misra.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER