

®

ITEM NO.MM-4B

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13717/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2012 in MJC No.4944/2010 of The
COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANI CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing , exemption from filing OT and office
report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Anand,Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Parties who are appearing on caveat accept notice on behalf
of the said respondents.

There shall be stay of contempt proceedings alone.

Four weeks' time is granted to caveators/respondents for
filing counter affidavit.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master