

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26485/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2012 in MJC No.5/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Mr. Angad Kochhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Priya Ranjan Roi,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Notice be issued to rest of the respondents.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the working of the Commission till the next date of hearing.

Tag with SLP(C)No.12591/2010 and connected matters.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master