

®

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.5 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27964-27965/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2011 in MJC No.81/2011 dated 21/09/2011 in MJC No.4291/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASANT PRASAD SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for de-tagging and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha,Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 8th October, 2012 with other connected matters which are pending, list of which will be supplied by learned counsel for the parties in the meanwhile.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master