

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7712/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CWJC No.10989/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.M.BHAGALPUR UNIV.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up before a Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble Gyan Sudha Misra, J.) is not a member.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|