

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.15 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12591/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CWJC No.9260/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KRISHNA NAND YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)/
Applicant

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.
Dr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv
Mr. Sarbjeet Dutta, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 11th July, 2013 at 2.00 p.m.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master