

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12591/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CWJC No.9260/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KRISHNA NAND YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and Office Report for Direction)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14091 of 2010
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 23785-23794 of 2010
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 24160-24200 of 2010
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 25113 of 2012
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 26485 of 2012
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 27964-27965 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 2804 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 31185 of 2010
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 31186-31187 of 2010
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 31288-31294 of 2010
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 31295-31297 of 2010
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 35161 of 2010
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 35163-35165 of 2010
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 35166 of 2010
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 5119 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 5121 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 5122 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 5919 of 2004
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 883 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(C) NO. 891-897 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 12/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For the parties :

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Premchandra, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Varun, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Dey, Adv.

Ms. Lata Krishnamurti, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Dr. B. Kalaivannan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Diesh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Angad Kochhar, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P. Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bijay Kr. Sinha, Adv.
Dr. Anand Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajan Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.
Mr. R. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Talesara, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These matters along with all pending interlocutory applications be listed on Monday, the 19th August, 2013.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the State will obtain instructions.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|