

SECTION XVI

MATTER FOR: 17.10.2013

COURT NO. : 7

ITEM NO. : 37

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 7712 OF 2011
(With prayer for interim -relief)
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3
(Application for directions)

SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR JHA

..Petitioner

VERSUS

T.M.BHAGALPUR UNIVERSITY, BHAGALPUR & ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9.11.2012 with office report dated 8.11.2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Put up before a Bench in which one of us
(Hon'ble Gyan Sudha Misra, J.) is not a member. "*

It is submitted that despite his letter dated 14.3.2012, the counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit, till date.

It is further submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has not filed his Vakalatnama and memo of appearance in the matter, till date, though Counter- Affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 7.

It is further submitted that no Vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter has been filed on behalf of the University, though service is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 8th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR