

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7712/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CWJC No.10989/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUDHANSHU SHEKHAR JHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.M.BHAGALPUR UNIV.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajeet Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Tag along with SLP(C) No.12591 of 2010.
Pleadings be completed in this petition in the meantime.

| (Mahabir Singh) | (Veena Khera) |
| Court Master | Court Master |