

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24175/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/02/2012 in MJC 4944/2010 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANI CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Singh,AOR(NP)For Respondent(s)
No.1

Mr. Awnish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the Learned counsel for the petitioners states that
similar matters are being considered on merits by the Jus
tice

S.B.Sinha Committee, which has been appointed by this Court.

In view of the above, list after four months.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

Signature Not Verified

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Assistant Registrar

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.07.01

15:01:43 IST

Reason: