

ITEM NO.601

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 22 & 23 of 2014 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12591/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
11/03/2010 in CWJC No. 9260/2009 passed by the High Court Of  
Judicature at Patna)

KRISHNA NAND YADAV & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for directions)

Date : 07/08/2014 These applications were called on for  
mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Applicant(s)      Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
                                 Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Neeraj Shekhar ,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Manish Kumar Sharan, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
For Mr. D.K. Sinha, AOR(NP)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Parveen Kumar Chawla

Date: 2014.08.07

17:40:58 IST

Reason:

Taken on Board.

Heard learned counsel for the rival parties.

2

No ground for interference is made out.

The interlocutory application nos. 22 and 23 are  
accordingly dismissed.

It will be open to the parties to raise all objections including those raised in these interlocutory applications, if they choose to assail the final report.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar