

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 07.11.2014

COURT NO.: 5

ITEM NO. : 205

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24175 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim -relief)

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. ..PETITIONERS  
VERSUS  
RANI CHAUDHARY & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.06.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the similar matters are being considered on merits by the Justice S.B.Sinha Committee, which has been appointed by this Court.*

*In view of the above, list after four months."*

It is submitted that there are 5 respondents in this matter. Mr. K.K.Mishra, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and filed Counter Affidavit. Mr. D.K.Sinha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent NO. 2. Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No. 5. Service of notice is complete. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate has filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the counter filed by respondent NO. 1. Copies of all the documents are already included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that in view of above order, neither counsel for the petitioner has filed any documents, nor any report has been received, so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate  
MR. Kundan K.Mishra, Advocate  
Mr. D.K.Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr/or/14