

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 12.12.2014
COURT NO.: 5
ITEM NO. : 205

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24175 of 2012
(With prayer for interim -relief)

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. ..PETITIONERS
VERSUS
RANI CHAUDHARY & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.11.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners an adjournment. He states, that the report of Justice S.B.Sinha in respect of respondent no.1-Rani Chaudhary is awaited. Prayer is allowed. List after four weeks."

It is submitted that despite above order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed any documents in respect of respondent NO. 1, so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 10th day of December, 2014 .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate
MR. Kundan K.Mishra, Advocate
Mr. D.K.Sinha, Advocate
Mr. R.P.Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr/or/14