

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
31185/2010

SURENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date : 13/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
Mr. Bijay Kr. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the non-applicants/respondents,
returnable after two weeks.

In the meantime, operation of the order dated 03.06.2014
(Annexure A-1) qua the applicant/petitioner shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER