

ITEM NO.1+70

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 25 & 26 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12591/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2010
in CWJC No.9260/2009 passed by the High Court of Patna)

KRISHNA NAND YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
WITH

I.A.No.172-212 In SLP(C) Nos.24160-24200/2010

(For directions and Office Report)

I.A.NOS. 11-12 & 13-14 IN SLP(C) No. 31186-31187/2010

(For stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

I.A.NOS. 61-67 & 68-74 IN SLP(C) No. 31288-31294/2010

(For stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

I.A.NOS. 19-21 & 22-24 IN SLP(C) No. 31295-31297/2010

(For stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr.Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

Mr.Rana Prashant, Adv.

Mr.Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr.Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mrs.Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Tanya Shree, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr.Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms.Sangeeta Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rajan Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr.Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Modh.Naved, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.25 and 26 are allowed as prayed for and the period for disposing of the controversy is extended by six months.

Remaining I.As be listed in the next week along with I.A.No.6 of 2014 in SLP(C)No.31185 of 2010.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER