

ITEM NO.3 + 64

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.172-212/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s).24160-24200/2010

GOPAL PRASAD SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

WITH

IA 6 in SLP(C) No. 31185/2010 (for stay and Office Report)

IA 11-14 in SLP(C) Nos.31186-31187/2010 (With Office Report)

IA 61-74 in SLP(C) Nos.31288-31294/2010 (With Office Report)

IA 19-24 in SLP(C) Nos.31295-31297/2010 (With Office Report)

IA 112-131 in SLP(C) Nos.23785-23794/2010 (With Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.  
for Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Bijay Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Shree, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
for Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these applications along with the main case, after  
the ensuing summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master