

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 27/2015, I.A. 28/2015, I.A. 29/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12591/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2010 in CWJC No. 9260/2009,11/03/2010 in CWJC No. 9260/2009 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

KRISHNA NAND YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and office report)

Date : 06/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. A. Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within a week.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER