

ITEM NO.201 & 202

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24160-24200/2010(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2010
in LPA No. 1304/2009,11/03/2010 in LPA No. 1304/2009,11/03/2010 in
LPA No. 1304/2009,11/03/2010 in LPA No. 1304/2009,11/03/2010 in LPA
No. 1304/2009 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

GOPAL PRASAD SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln (s) for directions and vacating stay and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31185/2010

(with appln(s) for directions and exemption from fling OT and stay
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31186-31187/2010

(with appln(s) for directions, intervention and exemption from
fling OT and stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31288-31294/2010

(with appln(s) for directions, impleadment and exemption from fling
OT and stay, permission to file additional documents and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 31295-31297/2010

(with appln(s) for directions, impleadment and exemption from fling
OT and stay, permission to file additional documents and Office
Report)

SLP(C) NOS.23785-23794 OF 2010

(with appln(s) for directions, impleadment and exemption from fling
OT and stay, permission to file additional documents and Office
Report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 03/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.07.04For Petitioner(s)
12:51:34 IST
Reason:

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

for Mr. Debasis Misra,AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.
Mr. Bijay Kr. Sinha, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
for Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Naved, adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the rival parties have made a joint
prayer, that these petitions be posted for hearing, after the
receipt of the report of the Justice S.B.Sinha Commission.

Prayer is allowed.

List after the receipt of the report.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS