

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
30865/2013(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2013  
in MJC No.513/2012 passed by the High Court of Patna)

MAMTA RANI THAKUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 06/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr.Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr.Rana Prashant, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr.Rudreshwar Singh, learned counsel, accepts notice on  
behalf of the respondent-State of Bihar. Let service of the instant  
application be effected on the respondent-University through its  
counsel.

List after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2015.11.06

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

16:39:12 IST

Reason:

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER