

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 30, 31 & 32/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12591/2010

KRISHNA NAND YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and extension of time and office report)

Date : 11/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.B.Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr.Animesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Rana Prashant, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh R., Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Manish Saran, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr.I.S.Alagh, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kr., Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.30 and 32 of 2016

The applications are allowed as prayed for.

I.A.No.31 of 2016

List after the summer vacation.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER