

HITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 33/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
12591/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2010  
in CWJC No. 9260/2009 11/03/2010 in CWJC No. 9260/2009 passed by  
the High Court of Patna)

KRISHNA NAND YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as petitioner and office report)

Date : 05/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi,Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let I.A. No. 33/2016 be listed along with the main matter.

(RASHI GUPTA)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER