

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12591/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2010 in CWJC No. 9260/2009 11/03/2010 in CWJC No. 9260/2009 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

KRISHNA NAND YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for impleadment as petitioner and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5919/2004 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 14091/2010 (with Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 23785-23794/2010 (with Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 24160-24200/2010 (with Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 31185/2010 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 31186-31187/2010 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 31288-31294/2010 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 31295-31297/2010 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 35161/2010 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 35163-35165/2010 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 35166/2010 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 883/2011 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 891-897/2011 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 2804/2011 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 5119/2011 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 5121/2011 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 5122/2011 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 7712/2011 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 27964-27965/2011 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 25113/2012 (with Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 26485/2012 (with Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 30865/2013 (with Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 24175/2012 (with Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
 In SLP 12591/2010 Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutolsh Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutolsh Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. P. Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Saurya Sahay, adv.
 Mr. A.M. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, adv.
 Mr. Srijan Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
 Mr. Bijoy Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 for Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Adv.
 Mr. Ravin Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Nerwal, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Sangeeta Singh, adv.
 Ms. Sharbshree, Adv.
 for Ms. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. K.V. Muthu Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
 for Mr. Kundan Kr. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abdhesh Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjit Kr. Jha, Adv.
 for Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Gopal prasad, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Ms. Shefaliu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Imran Alam, Adv.

for Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. Mithilesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. I.S. Ali, Adv.

Mr. Chander Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Raghav, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Brajesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A report has been received from Hon'ble Justice S.B. Sinha Commission.

Learned counsel for the parties, including the State of Bihar, the State of Jharkhand and the concerned universities, are desirous of filing objections to the findings recorded in the report.

Liberty is granted to the parties, including the State of Bihar, the State of Jharkhand and the concerned universities, to file objections, within four weeks from today.

All those desirous of obtaining copies of the Hon'ble Justice S.B. Sinha Commission's Report may do so by moving appropriate applications along with necessary fee for the same, to the Registry of this Court, within one week from today, and thereafter file their respective objections within the aforesaid time.

Post for hearing by six weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS